

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Transportation, Housing & Local Government.

HB23-1147 be amended as follows:

1 Amend printed bill, page 5, line 1, strike "AND".

2 Page 5, line 6, strike "LICENSE." and substitute "LICENSE; AND

3 (g) ALL DRIVERS BENEFIT FROM DRIVERS BEING ADEQUATELY  
4 EXAMINED TO DETERMINE IF THEY ARE SAFE DRIVERS BEFORE BEING  
5 LICENSED, AND THIS PART 7 HELPS FINANCE THE PROVISION OF THESE  
6 DRIVING EXAMINATIONS IN A LANGUAGE THAT THE DRIVER  
7 UNDERSTANDS.".

8 Page 6, strike lines 19 and 20 and substitute:

9 "(II) AT RATES REASONABLY CALCULATED BASED ON THE  
10 OVERALL COST OF THE SERVICES PROVIDED BY THE ADEPT ENTERPRISE.".

11 Page 9, line 13, strike "(7)" and substitute "(8)".

12 Page 10, strike lines 3 and 4 and substitute:

13 "(7) THE ADEPT ENTERPRISE SHALL REIMBURSE, AT FAIR MARKET  
14 VALUE, THE DEPARTMENT FOR ANY EMPLOYEE TIME, OFFICE SPACE, OR  
15 GOODS OR SERVICES PROVIDED BY THE DEPARTMENT.

16 (8) THE ADEPT ENTERPRISE MAY ISSUE BONDS. THE BONDS MUST  
17 BE:".

18 Page 12, line 23, strike "(7)," and substitute "(8),".

19 Page 13, strike lines 2 through 4 and substitute:

20 "(3) MONEY IN THE FUND IS CONTINUOUSLY APPROPRIATED TO THE  
21 ADEPT ENTERPRISE TO IMPLEMENT AND ADMINISTER THIS PART 7.".

\*\* \*\*